OP \$90.00 246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARLEY (U.K.) LIMITED		108/06/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARLEY (U.K.) LIMITED
Street Address:	1 Suffolk Way
City:	Sevenoaks, Kent
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TN13 1SD
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463102	MARLEY FLEXCO
Registration Number:	2337475	MARLEY
Registration Number:	2344596	MARLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: tjmoore@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHAN7007/TJM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0735

900011317

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Moore

Total Attachments: 1
source=2004.08.06.Notice of Change of Address#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0736

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Madam:

The owner listed below hereby provides notice of change of address to the following:

MARLEY (U.K.) LIMITED 1 Suffolk Way Sevenoaks Kent **UNITED KINGDOM TN13 1SD**

BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176

Phone: 703-683-0500 Fax: 703-683-1080

E-mail: mail@baconthomas.com

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

Date: August 6, 2004 S:\Producer\tjm\ip\CHAN7007\Notice of Change of Address.wpd

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas J. Moore Owner's Attorney

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0737**